Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance ofthis
order, pursuant to Rule 9.11 0, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0208-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO. 140135-WS
PAGE34

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Description

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes

CWIP

Net Acquisition Adjustment

10 Working Capital Allowance

11 Rate Base

Test
Year
Per

Utility

$934,990

540

0

(375,176)

(342)

64

0

94,653

(257,102)

Q

$3271627

SCHEDULE 1-A

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 140135-WS

Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
ments Per Utility ments Test Year

$73,246 $1,008,236 $37,808 $1,046,044

(3) 537 0 537

0 0 0 0

20,140 (355,036) 36,579 (318,457)

0 (342) 0 (342)

0 64 0 64

1,644 1,644 (1 ,644) 0

(94,653) 0 0 0

257,102 0 0 0

25,633 25,633 (6,824) 18,809

$2831102 $680!236 $65!220 $246!656

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0208-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 35

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Description

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

CWIP

Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

Test Year
Per

Utility

$2,086,875

0

0

(876,820)

0

0

1,565

0

Q

$112111620

SCHEDULE 1-B

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 140135-WS

Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
ments Per Utility ments Test Year

$653,285 $2,740,160 ($62,964) $2,677,196

0 0 0 0

0 0 (294,397) (294,397)

(16,983) (893,803) (19,375) (913,178)

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

(1 ,565) 0 0 0

1,617 1,617 (1,617) 0

38,148 38.148 (9,620) 28,528

$6741502 $118861122 ($3812213) $124282142

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0208-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO. 140135-WS
PAGE36

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31113

Explanation

Plant In Service
I Reflect uncontested rate base audit adjustments
2 Reflect supported pro forma plant additions

Total

Non-Used & Useful ComRonent
To reflect the appropriate non-U&U component

Accumulated DeRreciation
1 Reflect uncontested rate base audit adjustments
2 Reflect Pheonix project adjustments
3 Reflect supported pro forma plant additions

Total

[…]

Per Utility ments TestY ear Increase Re_quirement

~3593086 (~953584) ~2633502 $433860 $307362

16.65%

$205,060 ($54,585) $150,475 $150,475

44,838 (1,209) 43,629 43,629

0 (116) (116) (116)

30,456 (2,625) 27,831 1,974 29,804

203865 04534) 6331 15.762 223092

30L219 (733071) 2283148 173736 2453884

$57.867 ($22.513) $35.354 $26.125 $61 478

$680.736 $746.656 $746.656

8.50% 4.73% 8.23%

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0208-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE39

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/13

TestYear ·
Per

Description Utility

1 Operating Revenues: ~406~290

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $286,328

3 Depreciation 69,563

4 Amortization 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 38,644

6 Income Taxes Q

7 Total Operating Expense 394.535

8 Operating Income $11.755

9 Rate Base $1.211.620

10 Rate of Return 0.97%

Utility
Adjust-
ments

~287~005

$18,853

34,739

0

27,025

57.808

138.425

$148.580

SCHEDULE 3-B

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No. 140135-WS

Adjusted Commission Commission
Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Per Utllity ments TestY ear Increase Requirement

~693~295 (~286~047} ~407~248 ~133~626 ~540~874 -
32.81%

$305,181 ($76,959) $228,222 $228,222

104,302 (14,384). 89,918 89,918

0 (114) (114) (114)

65,669 (19,410) 46,259 6,013 52,272

57.808 (60.412} (2.604) 48.021 45.417

532.960 071.279} 361.681 54.034 415.715

$160.335 ($114 768) $45.567 $79.592 $125 159

$1.886 122 $1.498.149 $1 498 149

8.50% 304% 8.35%

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0208-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO. 140135-WS
PAGE40

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Explanation

Operating Revenues
I Remove requested fmal revenue increase.
2 Reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues.

Total

Qyeration and Maintenance Exuense
I Corresponding O&M expense related to pro forma plant.
2 Reflect uncontested NOI audit adjustments
3 Reflect appropriate rate case expense.
4 Further Adjustments to O&M expense.